PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA]		
		Name	Execution Date	
Juan Carlos PERE	Z CORTES		07/23/2012	
Sergio SAEZ BAR	ONA		07/23/2012	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:		INSTITUTO TECNOLOGICO DE INFORMATICA		
Street Address:	UPV-CPI Ca	UPV-CPI Camino de Vera s/n, Edif. 8G Acc. B		
City:	Valencia			
State/Country:	SPAIN			
Postal Code:	E-46022			
	ERS Total: 1]	
Property	[,] Туре		Number	
	[,] Туре	13515275	Number	
Property	r Type pr:		Number	
Property Application Numbe	r Type er: CE DATA	13515275	Number	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	rType Pr: CE DATA 919286	13515275		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	rType Pr: CE DATA 919286	13515275 8199 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i>		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	r Type Pr: CE DATA 919286 ill be sent via US 919286 alisonsz	13515275 8199 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 8000 rafran@mvalaw.com		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	r Type er: CE DATA 919286 ill be sent via US 919286 alisonsz alisonsz	13515275 8199 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 8000 cafran@mvalaw.com & Van Allen, PLLC		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r Type er: CE DATA 919286 ill be sent via US 919286 alisonsz ne: Moore & P.O. Bo	13515275 8199 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 8000 æfran@mvalaw.com & Van Allen, PLLC x 13706	nccessful.	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	r Type er: CE DATA 919286 ill be sent via US 919286 alisonsz ne: Moore & P.O. Bo	13515275 8199 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 8000 cafran@mvalaw.com & Van Allen, PLLC	nccessful.	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r Type er: CE DATA 919286 ill be sent via US 919286 alisonsz ne: Moore & P.O. Bo Researd	13515275 8199 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 8000 æfran@mvalaw.com & Van Allen, PLLC x 13706	nccessful.	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rType r: CE DATA 919286 919286 919286 alisonsz ne: Moore & P.O. Bo Researd ET NUMBER:	13515275 3199 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 3000 cafran@mvalaw.com & Van Allen, PLLC x 13706 ch Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLIN	nccessful.	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Juan Carlos PEREZ CORTES Sergio SÁEZ BARONA

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

INSTITUTO TECNOLÓGICO DE INFORMÁTICA UPV-CPI Camino de Vera s/n, Edif. 8G Acc. B E-46022 Valencia Spain

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ACQUISITION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF OBJECTS

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2012 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/515,275, and claiming priority of International Patent Application No. PCT/ES2009/070571 filed December 10, 2009 and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

Juan Carlos PEREZ CORTES	
	0

Date (23/07/2012)

Sergio SÁEZ-BARONA

Date (23/07/2012)

TRI1\809703v1

RECORDED: 09/25/2012